700512812 11/20/2013

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: ENTIRE SOLUTIONS, LLC				
Individual(s) Association	Internal				
	Address:				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address; 12001 TECH CENTER DRIVE				
✓ Other NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	City: LIVONIA				
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: MICHIGAN				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 18450-2122 Association Citizenship				
	General Partnership Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 28, 2013	Corporation Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	✓ Other LLC Citizenship DELAWARE				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
✓ Other_RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.				
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?				
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.	out in photon of regions and resident				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
21 Tadcaster Circle	☐ Enclosed				
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:				
State: MD Zip: 20602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: <u>301-638-0511</u>	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 866-826-5420	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: _orders@ipresearchplus.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: July Ceral	NOVEMBER 13, 2013				
Signature	Date				
RYAN CRANE	Total number of pages including cover gheet, attachments, and document:				
Name of Person Signing	SHOOL GEOGRAPHICA GUA GARANTON				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Receiving Parties

Kelsey-Hayes Company, a Delaware corporation, 12001 Tech Center Drive Livonia, MI 48150-2122

TRW Intellectual Property Corp., a Michigan corporation, 12001 Tech Center Drive Livonia, MI 48150- 2122

LLC	EnTire Solutions,	Registered Owner
	ENTIRE SOLUTION	Trademark
	3051280	Reg. No.
	24 Jan 2006	Reg.Date
	09	Classes
	24 Jan 2016	Renewal Due
Of America	United States	Country

Registered Owner Trademark	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. No. Reg.Date	Classes	Renewal Due	Country
Kelsey-Hayes	CIRCLE DESIGN	1893462	1893462 09 May 1995 09;12	09;12	09 May 2015	United States
Company						Of America
Kelsey-Hayes	EBC	1645137	1645137 21 May 1991 12	12	21 May 2021	United States
Company						Of America
Kelsey-Hayes	KELSEY-HAYES	814337	06 Sep 1966 19	19	06 Sep 2016	United States
Company						Of America
Kelsey-Hayes	X	800213	14 Dec 1965 19	19	14 Dec 2015	United States
Company						Of America

Registered Owner	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg.Date	Classes	Renewal Due	Country
TRW Intellectual	ROSS (Script)	1105473	87 01 voN 70	07;12	07 Nov 2018	United States
Property Corp.						Of America
TRW Intellectual	ROSS (Script)	0751965	20 Jul 1963	12	02 Jul 2013	United States
Property Corp.						Of America
TRW Intellectual	TRW (Beam Logo)	1480453	15 Mar 1988	21;60	15 Mar 2018	United States
Property Corp.						Of America
TRW Intellectual	TRW (Beam Logo)	1443834	23 Jun 1987	05;20	23 Jun 2017	United States
Property Corp.						Of America
TRW Intellectual	TRW (Block)	1061135	15 Mar 1977	70	15 Mar 2017	United States
Property Corp.						Of America
TRW Intellectual	TRW (Block)	1098547	08 Aug 1978	12	08 Aug 2018	United States
Property Corp.						Of America
TRW Intellectual	TRW (Block)	1052293	09 Nov 1976	80	09 Nov 2016	United States
Property Corp.						Of America
TRW Intellectual	TRW (white beam logo on			09;12;12_cont		United States
Property Corp.	red background)					Of America
TRW Intellectual	TRW COGNITIVE SAFETY	3892610	21 Dec 2010	09;12	26 Jan 2019	United States
Property Corp.	SYSTEMS					Of America

To:



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		010/28/2013	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTIRE SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	12001 TECH CENTER DRIVE
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	18450-2122
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY
Street Address:	12001 TECH CENTER DRIVE
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48150-2122
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	TRW INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.
Street Address:	12001 TECH CENTER DRIVE
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48150-2122
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
110kerd 13ke	1,1111111111111111111111111111111111111	11 04 1 2 2 2 2 2

١.				
Registration Number:	3051280	ENTIRE SOLUTION		
Registration Number:	1893462			
Registration Number:	1645137	EBC		
Registration Number:	814337	KELSEY-HAYES		
Registration Number:	800213	КН		
Registration Number:	1105473	ROSS		
Registration Number:	0751965	Ross		
Registration Number:	1480453	TRW		
Registration Number:	1443834	TRW		
Registration Number:	1061135	TRW		
Registration Number:	1098547	TRW		
	JL			
	1			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
Enail: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first. If the Correspondent Shane: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ipresest'duplus@come at net tis unsuccessful, it will be sent via IP Research Phus, luc. 21 Tadcaster Circle attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	CR:	CRS1-39053		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Penelope J.A. Agodoa		
Signature:		/pja/		
Date:		11/14/2013		
Total Attachments: 9 source=39053#page1.tif source=39053#page2.tif source=39053#page3.tif source=39053#page4.tif source=39053#page5.tif source=39053#page5.tif source=39053#page7.tif source=39053#page7.tif source=39053#page7.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION	ON			
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amound:	TM286613 11/14/2013 \$340			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY | STATEMENT

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of October 28, 2013 (this "Release"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of the Grantors (as defined below). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the U.S. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, asapplicable, in each case, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of February 27, 2003 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among TRW AUTOMOTIVE HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), TRW AUTOMOTIVE INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation("Intermediate Holdings"), TRW AUTOMOTIVE INC. (f/k/a TRW AUTOMOTIVE ACQUISITION CORP.), a Delaware corporation (the "U.S. Borrower'), the foreign subsidiary borrowers party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent and Collateral Agent, (ii) the U.S. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 28, 2003 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "U.S. Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, Intermediate Holdings, the U.S. Borrower, each subsidiary of Holdings from time to time party thereto, TRW AUTOMOTIVE FINANCE (LUXEMBOURG) S.À R.L. ("Finco") and the Collateral Agent and (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2012, (the "Trademark Security Agreement") among Holdings, the U.S. Borrower, certain subsidiaries of Holdings party thereto and the Collateral Agent.
- B. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the U.S. Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Holdings, Intermediate Holdings, the U.S. Borrower and certain subsidiaries of Holdings (collectively, the "Grantors") granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Grantors in, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4927/0080.
- C. Pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Credit Agreement, the U.S. Borrower has notified the Collateral Agent that it has received an Investment Grade Rating from Standard and Poor's Ratings Group, Inc. and that a Collateral Release Period has commenced. Accordingly, any and all security interests that the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, may have in the Trademark Collateral are automatically released pursuant to the Collateral Release Period and the terms set forth in Section 5.14 of the Credit Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby confirm release and discharge of any and all security interests it has against the Trademark

[[3430105]]

Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other necessary filings, in each case reasonably requested by the U.S. Borrower and at the expense of the U.S. Borrower, to evidence the release, discharge and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

The execution and delivery of this Release and the performance of any actions by the Collateral Agent in accordance with this Release are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3430105]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By

Name:

Title:

RICHARD W. DUKER MANAGING DIRECTOR